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Rotarians!

Visiting Chennai
for business?

Looking for a
compact meeting hall?

Use our air-conditioned Board
Room with a seating capacity
of 16 persons at the office of

the Rotary News Trust.

Tariff:
32,500 for 2 hours

35,000 for 4 hours
31,000 for every additional hour

Phone: 044 42145666
e-mail: rotarynews @rosaonline.org

et Ferd 36,904
e FA 11,185
TR 19,227
AR 12,750
el T 1,187,842
AT T 174,891
I TG 442221
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Diversity
.. strengthens
k.. our clubs

New members from different
groups in our communities bring
fresh perspectives and ideas to
our clubs and expand Rotary's
presence. Invite prospective
members from all backgrounds to
experience Rotary.

REFER A NEW MEMBER
my.rotary.org/member-center

Rotary

FIND A CLUB

ANYWHERE IN TRE WDRLDY

Use Rotary's free
Club Locator and find a
meeting wherever you go!

www.rotary.org/clublocator
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2981
2982
3000
3011
3012
3020
3030
3040
3053
3054
3060
3070
3080
3090
3100
3110
3120
3131
3132
3141
3142
3150
3160
3170
3181
3182
3190
3201
3203
3204
3211
3212
3231
3232
3240
3250
3261
3262
3291
India Total
3220 Sri Lanka
3271 Pakistan
3272 Pakistan
3281 Bangladesh
3282 Bangladesh
3292 Nepal
South Asia Total

TRt 2023 A HSA AIRTRUE RS

(eTfeehT gfer W)
g ittt e = FA
g o e HUg fater RINGE]
India

19,151 512 0 1,125 20,788
10,196 2,238 4,061 33,116 49,611
23,610 3,169 0 0 26,779
38,119 8,063 25,127 238,088 309,396
13,280 752 65,235 140,713 219,980
106,894 7,902 40,000 400 155,196
51,772 290 0 1,275 53,337
18,660 2,006 0 22,156 42,822
41,122 136 0 0 41,258
9,130 826 0 31,500 41,456
71,305 1,500 0 64,635 137,440
47,956 2,570 50,233 11,296 112,055
27,492 7,482 0 38,163 73,137
8,368 0 5,651 0 14,019
52,929 400 25,012 0 78,341
21,034 454 24,304 631,051 676,843
23,823 411 0 0 24,234
305,668 8,789 36,315 302,254 653,026
40,636 2,391 50,000 2,012 95,039
681,895 32,756 102,003 1,451,865 2,268,519
195,175 3,721 24,866 77,045 300,807
76,936 27,423 43,012 417 147,788
3,749 2,363 0 3,675 9,786
80,673 33,854 15,506 862 130,895
77,084 622 25 912 78,644
36,769 2,789 0 0 39,559
63,921 7,350 38,170 36,593 146,034
95,560 23,874 12,295 414,030 545,760
7,124 12,833 1,000 30,054 51,011
5,645 806 0 152 6,603
73,343 5,065 10,000 1,049 89,458
178,860 37,834 305 52,146 269,145
60,394 23,432 32,278 11,569 127,672
60,503 58,338 19,358 201,544 339,743
80,731 14,913 1,000 3,622 100,266
13,030 290 0 13,605 26,925
16,616 917 0 5277 22,809
46,043 463 700 34,012 81,218
50,452 1,172 40,533 8,190 100,348
2,835,646 340,708 666,989 3,864,404 7,707,747
48,474 8,333 4,000 226 61,033
25 22,125 0 250 22,400
455 12,687 0 5,000 18,142
58,696 3,546 22,125 154,245 238,612
46,640 6,701 2,000 10,320 65,662
165,773 20,236 49,167 29,830 265,006
3,155,709 414,336 744,281 4,064,275 8,378,601
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ADVERTORIAL - District

Pawan & Prachi Agarwal
District Governor & First Lady

CSR Projects

PROJECT1:  Under the 9th CSR Project of the District, the corporate donor contributed Rs 47.77 Lacs towards the
surgeries of 35 children suffering from Congenital Heart Disease (CHD). These surgeries will be performed on the needy
children from economically weaker section of society from 26 cities of our District 3110 at Shri Sathya Sai Sanjeevani
Hospital, Palwal (Haryana).

PROJECTZ2:  Underthe 10th CSR Project of the District, the M/S Kashi Vishwanath Textile Mills (P) Ltd. contributed Rs
20.52 Lacs towards the surgeries of 15 children suffering from Congenital Heart Disease (CHD). These surgeries will be
performed on the needy children satisfying following criteria, at Shri Sathya Sai Sanjeevani Hospital, Palwal (Haryana) :
a) Children from a family of Armed Forces Personnel (including BSF, CISF and CRPF)

b) Children from Indian Border Areas Cities (India-Pakistan Border, India-China Border)

c) Children of Uttarakhand State.

Do follow us: ([©) €3 £ D @Rotary3110
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3110~ACTION

Inauguration of 4 CSR Projects

Inauguration of 4 C5R Projects worth Rs 1.57 Crores by RID A.S. Venkatesh at Kashipur

BREAST CANCER AWARENESS PROGRAM

FOOD DISTRIBUTION
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Challenge: Annual Fund contribution achieved till
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